Murata Power Solutions’ new DMR20-10-DCM self-powered, auto-ranging DC voltage
monitors are designed to measure and display the outputs the most popular DC power
systems. Simply connect any 6 to 75V DC power source and these meters are fully opera-
tional—no additional components or power sources are required.
Their large, 0.30"/7.6mm, bright LED displays can be easily read from 10 feet away (3
meters). These auto-ranging meters accurately display DC voltages with 0.01V in the LO
Range (below 51V), or 0.1V resolution in the HI Range (above 51 V). A built-in resettable
fuse assures long term reliability. All DMR20-10-DCM’s employ a 13-bit A/D converter

Storage Temperature –40 to +75°C
Humidity (non-condensing) 0 to 85%
Ordering Information
DMR20-10-DCM-R-C 6 to 75Vdc voltage monitor (Red LED)
Tooling
DMR20-1-KP 1.2" (30.5mm) Round knockout punch
(no keying notch)
DMR20-2-KP 1.2" (30.5mm) Round knockout punch
(with four keying notches)
DMR20-3-KP 1/8" and 3/16" (3.2 and 4.7mm)
key-notch nibbler tool
Note: An M30 x 1.5 nylon hex nut and EPDM sealing gasket are supplied with each meter.
The “-C” suffi x denotes RoHS compliance.
For full details go to
DMR20-10-DCM
2-Wire, Self-Powered,
Auto-Ranging DC Voltage Monitor
MPM_DMR20-10-DCM.B01 Page 1 of 4
NANO
FEATURES
 Self-powered, requires only two connections
 Auto-ranging 6 to 75Vdc input range
 Installs in round “oiltight” 1.20 inch (30.5mm) cutouts
 Reverse polarity protected to –100Vdc
 Four-digit LED display with overvoltage indication
 Digital replacement for analog panel meters
 Screw-style terminal block simplifi es installation
 Self-resetting internal fuse for long-term reliability
 Provides moisture resistance to IP67/NEMA 6
 Supplied with EPDM rubber gasket and plastic hex nut
 Panel knockout punches and tooling available
TECHNICAL NOTES
IMPORTANT! To ensure safe and reliable operation, DMR20-10-DCM
DC voltage monitors must be installed and serviced by qualifi ed
technical personnel. Contact Murata Power Solutions if there is
any doubt regarding installation or operation.
1. Operating Input Range: The unit is shipped with auto-range jumper